



CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

APPLICATION FOR CONNECTION TO
PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER AND/OR STORM DRAIN

Application No. No 22036

Date 10-9-90

The undersigned hereby requests permission to connect a building sanitary and/or storm sewer from the premises located at 1256 SASSAQUIN AVE (W.S.) SO^E W/ BLUEJAY ST. Assessors' Plot 138. Street Lot 74, to the public sanitary/storm sewer(s) in SASSAQUIN AVE. Street; the same to be installed in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein, and the ordinances of the City of New Bedford.

Name of Property Owner: ANGELA P. CLOUTIER Tel. 995-0506 Please Print

Owner's Mailing Address: 1256 SASSAQUIN AVE. - 02745

If application is being submitted by other than actual property owner, indicate that person's

Name: Tel.

Mailing Address:

and attach Letter of Authorization from Property Owner hereto.

BONDED CONTRACTOR OR DRAIN LAYER MAKING INSTALLATION

Name: NELSON CARBOSO Tel. 998-5115
Address: 12 WHITE ST. ACUSHNET. MA. 02743

JOINT MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT REQUIRED

If this connection is to be part of a private service shared jointly with other building owners, attach copy of Recorded Joint Maintenance Agreement hereto.

PERMITS TO INDUSTRIAL AND/OR COMMERCIAL APPLICANTS

Permits can be issued to Industrial and/or Commercial Applicants only upon receipt and approval by the Commissioner of Public Works of such supplemental information, including drawings, composition and quantity data, and other pertinent information as he may require.

In addition, a valid Industrial User Discharge Permit issued by the City, and a valid Permit for Sewer System Extension or Connection issued by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Division of Water Pollution Control, shall be required for applicants wishing to discharge industrial wastes to the City's sewer system.

Industrial User Discharge Permit No. Date

Comm. Mass. Sewer Conn./Ext. Permit No. Date

TERMS

a) Type of Pipe Required: PUC SDR-35

b) Separate Sanitary and Storm connections are required where a 2 - pipe system exists in the street.

c) All work must be inspected and approved by a D.P.W. Inspector, both in the street and on private property, before backfilling.

d) A Filing and Inspection Fee of \$170.00, plus an Entrance Fee of \$ where applicable, must accompany this application.

e) Other requirements: INSP. ONLY - NELSON CARBOSO TO DO ALL WORK. CONNECT TO THE STUB AT THE PROPERTY LINE.

Applicant agrees to abide by the above terms, as well as all pertinent ordinances of the City of New Bedford, and such other special rules as the Commissioner of Public Works may deem necessary.

Lawrence D. WORDEN
Commissioner of Public Works

Angela P. Cloutier
Signature of Property Owner

By: Mario J. Jones

By: Signature of Owner's Representative



CITY OF NEW BEDFORD
MASSACHUSETTS
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

COPY

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
1200 Purchase Street, New Bedford, Mass. 02740
Telephone 991-6274
Sept. 12, 1990

PERMIT 22036
ISSUED 10-9-90

ORDER TO ABATE VIOLATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL CODE
Braley property, 1256 Sassaquin Ave. Plot 138 Lot 74

Angela P. Cloutier
1256 Sassaquin Ave.
New Bedford, Mass. 02745

AMENDED TO SHOW
PROPER ADDRESS
WRB 9/20/90
10-1-90 WB

Dear Mrs. Cloutier;

The New Bedford Health Department, acting under the authority of 310 CMR 11:03 of Title I of the State Environmental Code, has examined the sewage disposal facilities on your property at 1256 Sassaquin Ave.

The examination, conducted at 10:30 A.M. on Sept. 11, 1990 revealed that the subsurface sewage disposal facilities located behind your house are overflowing to the surface of the ground. (see attached inspection report). Said overflow violates 310 CMR 15.02 (19) of Title V of the State Environmental Code.

The New Bedford Health Department, having determined your failure to comply with Environmental Code and acting under the provisions of 310 CMR 15.23 Title V of said Code, hereby orders:

- 1) That within 24 hours after receipt of this order, you cause the contents of your sewage disposal facility to be removed by a licensed septage hauler in order to prevent further overflow of the leaching facilities. The septic tank contents must be removed as frequently as necessary to prevent any further overflow.
- 2) That within 30 days after receipt of this order, you make application for a sewer entrance permit with the Department of Public Works to connect your building sewer to the existing municipal sewage system located at ~~938 Peckham Road~~. 1256 Sassaquin Ave. (WB) 10-1-90
- 3) That within 30 days after said application, you complete construction required to permanently abate the violation.



NEW BEDFORD
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

INSPECTION REPORT

1256 ACUSHNET AVE. Pl. 138 lot 74
Location

Angela P. Cloutier
1256 Sassaguin Ave. N.B.

Owner's Name and Address

inspect septic system
Nature of Complaint

Initial
Inspection ☒

Recheck ☐

31-188

Dwelling Unit	VIOLATIONS	Regulations	410.750
	Location is between BlueJay and Sparrow Streets, across from Sassaguin Pond. This inspection made at Ms. Cloutier's request.	310 CMR	
	There is an exposed 36" diameter round cement cover surrounded by cement block about 30' behind the back stairs on the addition (approximately 150' from the pond). There is a pile of dirt behind it indicating it has recently been unearthed. The pile is dry, but the surrounding earth is wet.		
	When the in-house plumbing was turned on, water could be heard entering the pit and sewage odors were detected. The water entering the pit sounded as if it were rising, indicating possible failure.		
	Mrs. Cloutier told me that the problem came to light (after some slow drainage problems) on Sunday, 9/3/90 when her son used the shower and found the back yard in the immediate vicinity flooded.	15.02 (9)	
	She had it pumped by William Medeiros and she hired a Mr. Nelson Cardozo to tie the system into the existing municipal sewer system. Mr. Cardozo was allegedly told there is a moratorium on the sewers in this area and without good cause a sewer entrance permit would not be granted. There is an existing 8" sewer line abutting the property.		
	NOTE: Ms Cloutier told me the system was repaired prior to 1977, exactly when she is not sure. We have no record of any system servicing this lot in our files. I advised her my order for correction would be directed into tying into the existing sewer system.		

Any of the above listed violations which is followed by a checkmark (✓) is a condition which may materially impair the health or safety and well-being of the occupant as determined by 105 CMR 410.750 of the Code or the authorized inspector.

"This inspection report is signed and certified under the pains and penalties of perjury."

W. Blackburn
Inspector

9-11-90
Date

11:00 A.M.
Time

The next scheduled reinspection see order for correction